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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Jim Justice , Governor
601 57 Street, S.E. Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, October 30, 2017

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A ; Re-Work

TRIAD HUNTER, LLC
125 PUTNAM ST

MARIETTA, OH 45750

Re: Permit approval for 1402
47-095-02152-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James-A. Martin
Chief :

Operator’s Well Number: 1402

Farm Name: WELLS, VELMA L

U.S. WELL NUMBER:47-095-02152-00-00
Horizontal 6A / Re-Work

Date Issued: 10/30/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/03/2017



API Number: 35- OoRAUSA
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If'the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. 'When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8 g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Qil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.SR. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days afier receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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API Number: 95 -0 152
PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

11/03/2017



WW-6B APINO. 47-95 - 02152 D
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. 1402
Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Triad Hunter, LLC 494494833 Tyler Lincoln  [Paden City
Operator 1D County District  Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: 1402 Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Wells Meckley Public Road Access: State Route 18
4) Elevation, current ground: ~ 958' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 958'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil X Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
- Py

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s): AT~

Marcellus Shale, 6197'-6256' VD, 50'-55' THICK, 3,000PS| BHP

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,231 TVD
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus Shale

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: ~ 13,321' MD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 6495’

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 250'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Examine local water wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1100'-2000'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 600'-1150'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None known

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

J
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- 02152 D

WW-6B API NO. 47- %5
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQ. 1402
Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . .

size | M2 [ T eightpor 1. | FOOTAGE: For | INIERVALS: | CEMENT.

(in) Used | 1b/ft Drilling (ft _——@ (Cu, FLY/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | A-53B 90 ppf 100" exist 100 Cement to surface
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 54.5 ppf 424’ exist 424' Cement to Surface
Coal 133/8" | New | J-55 54.5 ppf 424" exist 424' Cement to Surface
Intermediate (9 5/8"| New | J-55 36 ppf 2,874' exist 2,874 Cement to Surface
Production |5 1/2"| New | P-110 20 ppf 13,321 13,321 Cement to Surface
Tubing 27/8"| New | J-55 4.7 ppf N/A As needed N/A
Liners N/A | NJA | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

ks
s

LYEE . . Wellbore W_all Burst Pressure cnfigtpured Cement Cer_nent

Size (in) Diameter (in Thickness T s Max. Internal Type Yield

Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —= (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 24" 375" 1380 0 sanaarscassal 1,18 cu.ft./sk
Fresh Water | 133/8"| 17 1/2" 380" 2730 750 sangarsciassal 1.2 cul.ft./sk
Coal 13 3/8" 17 1/2" .380" 2730 750 sanda ciessA| 1.2 cu.ft./sk
Intermediate g 5/8" 12 1/4" 352" 3520 1750 Light Cemeny Class A| 1.9 cu.ft/sk; 1.7 cu.ft./sk
Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 361" 12640 9000 50/50 POZ/ Class H| 1,27 cu.ft/sk; 2.58 cu.ft./sk
Tubing 2 7/8" N/A S 7200 3000 N/A N/A
Liners N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PACKERS

Kind:

N/A
Sizes:

N/A
Depths Set: N/A

Page 2 of 3
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WW-6B API NO. 47- 95 - g2152])
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. _1402
Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

SEE ATTACHMENT: I-B

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

SEE ATTACHMENT: 1I-B

Dy
N-35N

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 66.45 acres — (SV—\SJW,—\{
Q

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres); 3.79 acres — &;\Sﬁhﬂ\_
Q

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

SEE ATTACHMENT: 1lI-B

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

SEE ATTACHMENT: IV-B

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

SEE ATTACHMENT: V-B

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
201 Page 3 of 3
3 o N (o i 28 zZU
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45-0a152D

(WW-6B) IATTACHEMENT: I-B

#19 Proposed Well Work:

Drill and complete a new horizontal Marcellus Shale Well.
5. Fluid Drill an 8 1/2” production hole to the projected total measured depth @ +/- 15,000 feet.

6. Run and Cement 5 }4” production casing to the TMD; cement casing back to the surface with
Class A and Class H cement.

7. Run Cased-hole logs ( Gamma-Ray, CCL, Bond ).
8. Open toe sleeve and establish 15 BPM pump rate.
9. Perforate and stimulate multiple stages in Marcellus lateral section.

a. Perforations per stage = sixty to seventy
b. Average stage length = one hundred fifty feet

10. Clean-out 5 %” production casing using a coil tubing rig or a work over rig and snubbing unit.
11. Flow test well for seven to ten days to clean up wellbore and determine overall productivity.

12. Turn well into production.

D i
a5
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G- 02152D

(WW-6B) | ATTACHEMENT: 1I-B

#20 Fracturing/Stimulation Methods:

Upon the successful cementation of the 5 4" production casing, completion of the well will be
performed as follows:

1. Runa GR/CCL/Bond log from the bottom of the curve to surface.

2. Pressure-up on casing, open the toe sleeve and establish pump rate of 15 bpm through
the toe sleeve.

3. Run a GR/CCL log form the toe to the base of the curve and correlate with the
GR/CCL/Bon log.

4. Pump down through the casing a solid bridge plug and perforating guns.

5. Setthe solid bridge plug just above the toe sleeve and perforate the first stage with 60-
70 perforations over a 100°-150 interval (stage#1).

6. Fracture stage #1 with a slick water/sand stimulation using approximately 8,000bbls of
water and 225,000lbs of sand. Average treating pressure is expected to range between
6,000psi and 7,000psi and average treating rates are expected to range between 70bbls
and 80bbls per minute. Upon completion of the stage, the five minute and ten minute
shut in pressures are recorded.

7. Repeat the same methodology of perforating and fracturing on subsequent stages using
composite frac plugs instead of solid bridge plugs. Once the heel is reached, completion
operations are suspended. The average number of stages completed in each well range
between twenty and thirty.

8. Upon completion of the last stage, solid bridge plugs are set in the casing, just above the

top of the curve and just below the well head for safety purposes.

9. Wellis shut in until clean out and flow back operations are initiated.

'\)M

SV
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s 026520

(WW-6B) [ATTACHEMENT: I1I-B

#23 Centralizer Placement:

A. (5%") Production Casing:
1. Metal Spiral glider centralizers every joint in lateral, every other joint in curve and every
three joints in vertical. No Bowspring in vertical if rotating, only use solid spirals.

DMJ

e
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4 5 02152D
(WW-6B)

#24 Cement Additives: ATTACHEMENT: IV-B
PAGE 10F 2
A. Surface Cement Job (20” csg.)
1. Surface Cement Job (20" csg.)
a) Average weight = 15.4 to 15.6 Ibs./gal
b) Average yield = 1.19 to 1.24 ft3/5k
2. Common Additives
a) % Ib./5k Cello Flake (Lost circulation material)
b) 2%-3% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
*Note: Gel Sweep is usually pumped ahead of the cement.
Gel Spacer consists of 6% gel w/cello Flake.
B. Intermediate Cement Job (13 3/8" csg. & 95/8" csg. )
Due to depth, most intermediate casings are cemented in two stages.
1. The upper (lead) stage cement job usually consists of CLASS A CEMENT or LIGHT CEMENT.
a) Average weight = 13.1 to 13.5 Ibs. /gal.
b) Average yield = 1.54 to 1.70 ft3/5k.
Common Additives
a) % Ib./5k Cello Flake (Lost circulation material)
b) 1% - 2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
*Note: Gel Sweep is usually pumped ahead of the cement.
Gel Spacer consists of 6% gel w/cello Flake.
2. The lower (tail) stage usually consists of standard CLASS A CEMENT.
a) Average weight = 15.4 to 15.6 Ibs./gal
b) Average yield = 1.18 to 1.20 ft3/5k.
Common Additives

a) % Ib./5k Cello Flake (Lost circulation material)
b) 1% - 2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)

c) 1% bwoc EC-1 (Bonding Agent)

d) 55% bwoc BA-10A (Bonding Agent)

UL 28 2017
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#24 Cement Additives:

C. Longstring Cement Job (5 %" csg.)

gsS-02ASd

ATTACHEMENT: IV-B
PAGE 2 OF 2

Depending on how far cement is brought back into the intermediate casing, the production
casing is usually cemented in two stages and a heavy weighted spacer is pumped ahead of

the cement to condition the well bore.

1. Weighted Spacer Ultra Flush 1l
a) Barite @257 Ibs. /bbl
b) US-40 2 gals. /bbl
c) ss-2 13 Ibs. /gal

2. Weighted Spacer
a) Barite @257 lbs. /bbl
b) S5-2 11b. /gal
¢) MPA-170 11b. /bbl

3. Lead Slurry
a) Average Weight = 13.50 Ibs. /gal
b) Average yield = 1.44 ft3/ /5k.
Common Additives

a)BA-90 3lbs. /5k

b)R-3 .258 bwoc

¢) MPA — 170 1 1b. / bbl
4. Tail Slurry CLASS H CEMENT

a) Average Weight = 15.2lbs. /gal
b) Average Yield = 1.64 ft3/5k

50 bbs. @ 131bs. /gal
(Weighting Material)
(Surface tension reducer)
(Suractant)

(Weighting Material)
(Surfactant)
(Fluid loss additive)

50:50 POZ/Premium NE-1

(Bonding Agent)
(Retarder)
(Fluid loss additive)

Common Additives
a) R-3
b) CD-32
c) ASA—301
d) BA-10A
e) ASCA
f) Sodium Metasilicate

.2% bwoc (Retarder)
.75 % bwoc (Dispersant)

.35 % bwoc (Free water removal)
1.25% bwoc (Bonding Agent)
30lbs. /5k (Solubility additive)
.58 bwoc (Extender)

Y

V35
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9GS 02153D

(WW-6B)

#25 Borehole Conditioning Procedures:

17 %" hole — Generally this section of the well is drilled on air with air compressors and boosters. It's
imperative through this section of the well to have sufficient air volume and pressure on the borehole
during drilling to ensure hole conditions remain clean and unobstructed. If a significant volume of
freshwater is encountered during drilling “stiff foam” or soap is utilized to assist in lifting drill cuttings
and freshwater out of the hole. “Red Rock” is a clay-dominant strata that is sensitive to freshwater in
this area. Stiff foam is applied to the borehole when freshwater is encountered to prevent the clays
from swelling and sloughing into the borehole.

12 1/4” hole - Generally this section of the well is drilled on air with air compressors and boosters. It's
imperative through this section of the well to have sufficient air volume and pressure on the borehole
during drilling to ensure hole conditions remain clean and unobstructed. If a significant volume of
saltwater is encountered during drilling “stiff foam” or soap is utilized to assist in lifting drill cuttings and
freshwater out of the hole. “Red Rock” is a clay-dominant strata that is sensitive to saltwater in this
area. Stiff foam is applied to the borehole when saltwater is encountered to prevent the clays from
swelling and sloughing into the borehole.

8 %" hole — Generally, this section of the well is drilled on fluid. In an effort to keep borehole conditions
in good working order several mechanisms are used to condition the borehole:

1. High Viscosity Sweeps: Sweeps are mixed and pumped after drilling every 3 joints during the
drilling process. Sweeps generally run 20 cp over the active mud system viscosity for 20 bbls.

2. Clean-Up Cycle: “Clean-Up Cycles” are utilized every 500" in the lateral section of the well.
During this routine conditioning procedure drilling is halted for the amount of time it takes to
circulate 2 sweeps to surface. Also, during this process the pipe is continuously rotated and
reciprocated at this spot to help circulate out any “cutting beds” lying in the wellbore.

3. Short Trips: Short trips are utilized to work out tight spots and cutting beds from the borehole
which cause increased torque and drag, and pressure. Two short trips are typically run during
the drilling of this section of the wellbore. The first at the half-way point of the lateral. The drill
pipe is pulled out of the hole to the “kick-off” point of the well. The second short trip is utilized
at total depth (TD). At this point the drill pipe is pulled out of the wellbore to the half-way point
of the lateral.

4. At TOTAL DEPTH: A clean-up cycle and short trip is utilized to condition the wellbore when total
depth (TD) has been reached in preparation for running production casing.

YW
2% 5N
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G5-0>18=D
ﬁ\ Triad Hunter

BLUE RIDGE MARCELLUS SHALE
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC' & COMPLETION DATA

20" Conductor Casing To 100’
( Grout To Surface )

4»— 13 3/8” Surface Casing To 400
( Cement To Surface )

&— — 9 5/8” Intermediate Casing To 2,200’
( Cement To Surface )

o
552555533'

+\—— 5 1/2” Production Casing To TD +/-15,000’
( Cement To Surface )

N-35- 1N

100 mesh Sand = 45,000 Ibs Sand Use Per Well
40/70 Sand = 180,000 Ibs ~10.560.000 Ibs

Total Sand = 225,000 Ibs

J

1

]

|

]

R

%

,t l Sand Use Per Stage

.'-'. J
]

f

4
31
\
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+/- 8000’ Lateral - 750 Frac Stages - 150" Stage Spacing

* Schematic Not To Scale
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TRIAD HUNTER ..

Date

(Conventional Well Operator)
(address)
(address)

RE: Wells Meckley Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

To whom it may concern,

Triad Hunter has developed a Marcellus and Utica pad (Wells Meckley pad) located in Tyler County, WV. As an
owner or operator of conventional natural gas wells in this area, we are requesting your assistance in this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communications, via natural gas, water, or both, mar occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6,400° TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells in the partially-depleted, relatively high permeability, Alexander formation (approximately 5,200°
TVD).

Triad Hunter LLC anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing at the Wells Meckley pad during the (1 quarter of
2018). We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1,500 (lateral distance)
of our new planned laterals. Plats for each well on this pad are attached.

We recommend that conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during, and after fracturing
operations:

1. Inspect surface equipment, prior to fracturing, to establish integrity and establish well conditions.

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in water, gas, or
pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated to 3000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.

4. Notify the OOG and Triad Hunter, LLC. if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other
anomalies are identified.

Should you have any questions or comments please call me at 740-760-0558. You may also contact the West
Virginia Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0440.

Sincerely,
Triad Hunter, LLC

Will Harless
Supervisor Regulatory Operations

909 Lake Carolyn Pkwy ¢ Suite 600 ¢ Irving, TX 77039
Office (469) 444-1647 « Fax (469) 444-1649

11/03/2017



Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify conventional well
operations near Triad Hunter, LLC. Fracturing in Tyler County, WV prior to hydraulic fracturing at the following
Triad Hunter, LLC. wells on the Wells Meckley pad : 1401, 1402, 1403, 1404, 1405.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water, or both, may office between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation, (approximately 6,400’ TVD) and existing natural gas wells
in the partially-depleted, relatively high permeability Alexander formation (approximately 5,200° TVD).

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing best
management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include pre-notification
of conventional well operations of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of measures
conventional well operations should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as well as
any issues that may arise during the fracturing.

1. Communications with Conventional Well Operators

Triad Hunter, LLC. using available data (WV geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IHS date service), has
identified all known conventional wells and well operators within 1,500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections. A
map showing these wells along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

Upon approval of this plan, Triad Hunter, LLC. Will notify these operators, via letter, of the hydraullc fracturing
schedule for these wells. A copy of this letter is included in Attachment B.

This letter provides the recommendations to these conventional operators to 1) increase their monitoring of their
wells, during that time period, 2) ensure that their well head equipment is sound, and 3) provide immediate
notification-to Triad Hunter, LLC. And the OOG in the event of any changes in their well conditions.

Specifically, the letter recommends that conventional well operators conduct the following activities during and after
fracturing operations:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-frac well
conditions.

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in water, gas, or
pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated to 3000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.

4. Notify the OOG and Triad Hunter, LLC. if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other
anomalies are identified.

2. Reporting
Triad Hunter, LLC. will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with

conventional operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of the OOG or immediately in the event
of any noted abnormalities.

11/03/2017



well D Prior Operator on Record Operator - DEP Status Latitude Longitude V”.,:“' Producing Formation Wl I””
{55-00064 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN Plugged 39535593 -80.018064 NA Big injun 1822
{5-00050 Tried Hunter Triad Hunter ‘Abandoned 3053493 -80.921557 NA
[95-00070 Triad Hunter Triad Hunter Abandoned 3953707 -80.921412 NA
{s5-00142 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN Plugged 39.530587 __ -80.928863 NA
95-01568 Triad Huntar Triod Hunter Abandoned 39511853 -80.911738 NA

11/03/2017
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WW-9
(4/16) API Number 47 - 96 . 02152 D
Operator's Well No._1402
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name__Triad Hunter, LLC OP Code 494494833
Watershed (HUC 10)_Pursley Creek Quadrangle _Paden City
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes I\—/] No I—I
Will a pit be used?  Yes |—| No [7'
It so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I I No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 387 Ohio Disposal Well, 34-121-3995 ) Vﬂl }]l
Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) '7 _:)3_’, 7

Other (Explain

Wlll Closed loop SVSteln be used“} If S0 descfibe' Yes, cuttings fluids+gases are separated through a series of vessels. Cuttings are then solidified in debris boxes and hauled to landfill

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based. etc. _Top Hole-Air Drilled. Lateral-Syn Mud

-It oil based, what type? Synthetic. petrolenm, etc._Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__See Attachement I-A: Drilling Additives List

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc, _Landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _Wetzel County Landfill, SWPU ID 12-10-45

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1., 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. Iunderstand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Mike Horan
Company Official Title Manager Operations Conventional/Infrastructure

Subscrx and sworn before me this /\3% day of —E—.'—L*-’Q“L’{
J Arull 7 ietelor)

"
My commission expires 8 = ?'— 0700{0

\ oameta K, Nicholson, Notary Public
K and t For T he ‘711]\" Df DIHO
nimission Expirgs

11/03/2017
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. 1402

Triad Hunter, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 6.6 Prevegetation pH 6-7

Lime 2-5 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.0-7.0

Fertilizer type _10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Common Orchard Grass 30% Same as temporary
Perennial Rye 35%
Medium Red Clover 25%
Common Timothy 10%

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). It water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L. x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: / - /

Comments:
Title: ?‘ \ —J-(’]‘ 3 —L\?UOC b Date: ‘]-3?4'\1
Field Reviewed? ( / ) Yes ( ) No

WNDEP QO0G JUL 28 2017 11/03/2017



TRIAD HUNTER LLC.

Blue Ridge Mountain Resources

Approved:

West Virginia DEP

Triad Hunter LLC

Subsidiary Of

125 Putnam Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750

SITE & SAFETY PLAN
Wells Meckley
Tyler County
West Virginia

T e

Ol #ler Trepe clor

Mike Horan
L Znn

WVDEP 000G JUL

Date:

Date:

G5~ 231520

s 2HTE]

7/14/17

11/03/2017



Site Safety Plan Table of Contents

I. Emergency Phone Numbers (-5
II. Pre-Spud Meeting ()
III. Site Access Security Provisions ()
IV. Well Site Safety Procedures (7)
V. Site Specific Plan/Map (s-13)
I. Plan view map
II. Area topographical map
1. Evacuation Plan
VL. Drilling & Completion Contingency Plan / Dwellings
within 1Mile of Location ()
VII. Geological/Drilling Prognosis (14)
VIII. BOP Equipment & Well Control (1)
IX. Typical BOP Stack )
X. Typical Wellhead Configurations (19)
XI. Flaring Operations (20)
XII. Well Killing Procedure 21)
XIII. System of Maintaining Records (22)
XIV. Typical Frac Stack (23)
XV. MSDS of Chemicals (4
XVI. Completion Activities (24)
XVIIL. Production Activities (25)
XVIII. Hydrogen Sulfide Standards (5)
XIX. Collision Avoidance Protocol 31

11/03/2017
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- . 11778 70 BOTTOM HOLE
PAGE 1 OF 2 | LATITUDE 39°32°30° _
WELLS 5
Sy
=9
MECKLEY 1402 3
3
a8
TOP HOLE s
1402 <g|
T il WELLS DETAIL 5
= LANDING POINT JELLS JeTaLL, =
o 1402 <F i
=
B8
=
LEGEND
4= TOPO MAP POINT
XX EXISTING WELLS
S PRE-29 MELLS
— — PARCEL LINES
PROPOSED WELL
WATER WELL
ROAD
STREAM
SURFACE LOC.
TM _17-NA IERS
N:4376174.75"
E:506630.76'
NAD 83
LAT; 39.53520788
LON: 80.92284036
([ANBING POINT LOC |
UIM_17-NAD 83 METERS'
N: 4375958.37'
E: 506448,79' Al
NAD 83
LAT: 39.53325851
LON: 80.92496001
(BOTTOM HOLE LOC|
UIM 17-NAD 63 METERS|
N:4374110.31°
E:507156.58°
& NAD 83
LAT: 39.51660190
LON: 80.91674378
®  SURVEY NOTES:
1. THERE ARE NINE WATER WELLS LOCATED WITHIN 2000° OF
THE WELL PAD,
2. THERE ARE NO WATER WELLS EIR DEVELOPED SPRINGS
WITHIN 250° OF PROPOSED WEI
3. THERE ARE NO EXISTING WlLDImS WITHIN 625° OF
PROPOSED WELL.
4. PROPOSED WELL IS GREATER THAN 100° FROM PERENNIAL
STREAM, WETLAND, POND, RESERVOIR, OR LAKE.
5. THERE ARE NO NATIVE TROUT STREAMS WITHIN 300° OF
PROPOSED WELL.
6. PROPOSED H'E'LL IS GREATER THAN 1000° FROM
SURFACE/GROUNDWATER INTAKE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPFLY
7. IT IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THIS PLAT 10 REPRESENT
SURVEYED LOCATIONS OF THE SURFACE OR MINERAL
PARCELS DEPICTED HEREON. THE LOCATION
BOUNDARY LINES, AS SHOWN, ARE BASED ON RECORD DEED
DESCRIPTIONS, FIELD EVIDENCE FOUND, AND/OR TAX MAP
POSITION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. .
!
ED
== PICKERING it v Hl
Architects s Engineers « Surveyors REFERENCE/PAD DETAIL PAD LAYOUT
11283 EMERSON A VENUE, PARKERSBURG. WV 26104
(304) 464-5305 PICKERING USA.COM I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
T KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
DREVINGS —_TRis LS MECKLEY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
SCALE: 1°=2000 ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
ACCURACY: 1/2500 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. .
ELEVATION: _OPUS SOLUTION / e
DATE: 6/8/2017 SIGNED: _/ e i) Y ¢ PS# 2141
WELL TYPE:[ |OIL [ |WASTE DISPOSAL [X|PRODUCTION [ ] DEEP OPERATOR’ S WELL# : WELLS MECKLEY 1402
[X]eas [ | LIQuID INJECTION] | STORAGE [X] sHALLOW API WELL#: 47 095 02152 D
WATERSHED: PURSLEY CREEK STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
COUNTY/DISTRICT: TYLER/LINCOLN QUADRANGLE: PADEN CITY
SURFACE OWNER: VELMA L. WELLS ACREAGE: ___225 28 AC__11/03/2017
ROYALTY OWNERS: _ SEE ROYALTY OWNERS DETAIL ACREAGE: SEE ROYALTY OWNERS DETAIL
prILL[X] converT [ DRILL DEEPER [X] REDRILL[ ] FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ | PLUG & ABANDON ||
PAD ELEVATION 903° CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [ | OTHER CHANGE [ |  (SPECIFY>:
TARGET FORMATION _MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH _IVD. 6231° % MD. 13321+
WELL OPERATOR TRIAD HUNTER, LLC
¢ SUBSIDIARY OF BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN RESOURCES) DESIGNATED AGENT KIMBERLY ARNOLD
ADDRESS 125 PUINAM ST. ADDRESS PO _BOX 154
CITY MARIETTA STATE OH__ ZIP CODE 45750 CITY_ _WAVERLY STATE WV__ ZIP CODE 26184
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IM 13 PCL 9.6
GERALD V. MECKLEY
63 48 AC

TH 13 PCL 9. 4
4 T. HARTHAN
2.93 AC

T 13 PCL 9.2

o
TH 13 PCL 16
JAMES MEREDITH

T AL,
94054‘5

d PCL 15
MS !CRE!H’H ET AL

WELLS MECKLEY MINERAL ROYALTY OWNERS DETAL

oo oo ——————————————— |
9/30 WACO OIL & GAS, INC 40 7 ACRES
9. BYRON T. & JANET L. CLINE

‘ASSOCD"-\TB

Architects « Engineers « Surveyors

11283 EMERSON AVENUE, PARKERSBURG. WV 26104
(304) 464-5305 PICKERING USA.COM

WELLS
MECKLEY 1402

\ VELMA LUELLA WELLS \
225 28 AC

__/
TH 13 PCL !9\ /\

LEGEND

<t T0PO MAP POINT
XX EXISTING WELLS
© PRE-CI WELLS

© — — PARCEL L INES
3§§§@ 3 PROPOSED WELL
o @ VATER WELL
3 ROAD
STREAN
i 0 1000
“yxk
g I =100e"
\Ne,
G

2,
\ \ TM 13 PCL 7
,fmvm L s SHIRLEY & \ \ JANICE KAY LANCASTER
/ & ' 75.5 AC
‘ \
J.. = TH 13 PCL 6.1
RAYMOND & REBECCA
BARTH
1.25 aC

TM 13 PCL 6

TM 9 PCL 20
HEARTVOUD FORESTLAND
57.61 AC

TM 9 PCL 30
HEARTVOOD FORESTLAND
144. 31 AC

9732 RUIH B__THOMAS ESTATE ET,AL,. 34_ACRES 7
9/32 RUTH B. THOMAS ESTATE ET, AL, . 34_ACRES m = RONALD E. BRIGHTVEL|
9732 JAMES V. & HELEN M_THONAS ET, AL 23 ACRES | = 49, 47 AC \
97337 DONALD E & NANCY L. REED 05 ACRES '
_;g; MILDRED A_REED . 711_ACRES | / N NE i3 eaL 19 | \ \
RICHARD & JUDITH BOVEN "0 _ACRES
[9736___ BETTY & KENNETH MOREHEAD ACRES ! CHARLES '“5"";5“7\
9736, 1__BETTY & KENNETH MOREHEAD 2689 ACRES A ]
9/37____CHARLES RAY JOBES 103 ACRES \
(9737 RONALD EUGENE BOOR 103 ACRES , \
[9762 __ CHARLES RAY JUBES — 0 16 ACRES N 13 PCL 18
(9762 RONALD EUGENE BOOR 016 ACRES MARY JANE \
|9762. 1 _CHARLES RAY JOBES 615 ACRES KOERBER
|9762_1 _RONALD EUGENE BODR 615 ACRES | a16 AC il Mol L %7~ .
(57622 CHARLES RAY JOBES 066 ACRES TH 9 PCL 33 T™ 9 PCL 36 1 ”;rmm 1
[9762 2 RONALD EUGENE BOOR 066_ACRES o FRANCIS 1ST
[9/63  ROBERT L. & PATRICIA REED 089 _ACRES s / \ TH 9 PCL
75 TERESA STARCHER BURGEY ET_AL _ 5 25 ACRES In 8 poL 35 } i o caen
75 ___DENVER R__STARCHER, 1T 25 ACRES
I DAVID STARCHER 25 _ACRES N 9 PCL 32 4 7
/5 VELMA LUELLA VELLS 15 75 ACRES i [
7 VELMA LUELLA WELLS 22528 ACRES| > \ X=7H 9 PcL 63
3761 _RAYMOND & REBECCA BARTH 1.5 ACRES | \ / ROBERT L AND ‘
27 JANICE FREELAND LANDCASTER ET. AL 18. 75 ACRES PATRICIA REED r
377 LARRY HENTHORN 37.5 ACRES A Ul ‘
377 JANICE FREELAND LANDCASIER 18 75 ACRES M 9 PCL 34
E7Z TERESA STARCHER BURGEY ET. AL . 1. 06 ACRES \ HILDRED A. REED /\ ™ 9 PoL et T 9 PCL 3.
371 DENVER R__STARCHER, 11 1. 06_ACRES / LR/ 621, 62.2 ADA LEWIS
379 DAVID STARCHER 1.06_ACRES e RUBERT & LORT \ 1.05 AC
79 2_DAVID & SHIRLEY JORNSON 03 ACRES 3
79, 4_DENVER R & DEBORAN L. STARCHER o3 ARES | / AL v \ i
/9. 6__TERLSA STARCHER BURGEY ET. AL. 95 ACRES \ 1. 23 AC
3796 DENVER R.STARCHER, IT 55 ACRES Vi \
/9. 6__DAVID STARCHER 95 ACRES i \ PART TM 14 PCL &
/9.6 _GERALD & REBECCA MECKLEY 65 ACRES TH.14) PCL. 4 AN oIS
714__VILLIAM H_HEREDITH 261_ACRES Al o SEPH £, VISARD \ \
/14__KAY MEREDITH MOLNAR 523 ACRES
3/14___JANES ROBERT WEREDITH 261_ACRES 750° /T
/14 HARY R._LEE 523 ACRES | / \ \
714 REITA JANE FALL 523 ACRES 4 4+
(13715 VILLIAW H_NEREDITH 737 ACRES \_ 695" ‘ L/ \
LR e i R Y o AN v
. & T 4.
13716 WILLIAM H_MEREDITH 5 ACRES | 7 / \ F) ARG
13718 Y JANE NEFF nmm ACRES > \ 82. 7 AC \
[ 13718 WETTIE NITA GULLEY
1 VATNE KOERBER, B0 053 ACREL | v TH 14 PCL 16
3 RONALD E._BRIGHTWELL 49 47 ACRES | / ROBERT P. WELLS i
3/19.1 CHARLES W. BRIGHTWELL 5 0 ACRES | 191 AC = =
475 WILDRED A_REED 464 acRes |/ £ =
474 LAWRENCE 0. PRICE, AMP FUND 111, [P 22, 0 ACRES \
474 JOSEPH & LAFERN WISARD, AMP FUND I1,LP 33 0 ACRES
474 VILLIAM W._POST, AMP FUND 111, LP 5.5 ACRES
474 ROGER S POST, AMP FUND 111, LP 5 5 ACRES SURVEY NOTES:
476 CHARLES RAY JOBES 2.05 ACRES THIS IS A VOLUNTARILY POOLED UNIT
1476 RONALD EUGENE BODR 205 ACRES THERE ARE NO WATER VELLS m DEVELOPED SPRINGS

WITHIN 250° OF PROPOSED
THERE ARE NO EXISTING HUILDJ'MSS WITHIN 625° OF

D WELL.

PROPOSED VELL IS GREATER THAN 100° FROM PERENNIAL
STREAM, WETLAND, POND, RESERVOIR, OR LAKE.
DEE ARE MJ MT!VE TROUT STREAMS WITHIN 300° OF

PRI.'PDSED IIR.L IS GREATER THAN 1000° FROM
SURFACE/GROUNDWVATER INTAKE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY
IT IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THIS

SURVEYED LOCATIONS DOF THE SURF

P S DEPICTED HEREDN. T}E LOCATION OF THE
BOUNDARY LINES, AS SHOWN, ARE BASED ON RECORD DEED
DESCRIPTIONS, FIELD EVIDENCE FOUND, AND/OR TAX MAP
POSITION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. .

N U A W e

API WELL#: 47-0

95-02152])

OPERATORS WELL# :

STATE COUNTY
WELLS MECKLEY 1402

PERMIT

WELL OPERATOR TRIAD HUNTER, LLC ¢SUBSIDIARY
OF BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN RESOURCES)
DESIGNATED AGENT KIMBERLY ARNOLD

ADDRESS __ PO BOX

ADDRESS 125 PUTNAM ST. MARRIETTA OH 45750
154 WAVERLY WV 26184 DATE: _6/8/2017
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WW-6A1 Operator's Well No, 1402
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that [ am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, elc. Grantee, Lessee, elc. Royalty Book/Page

Please see attached sheets

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

e  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  Triad Hunter, LLC

By: Mike Horan //l/ﬁ

Its: Manager Operatior(s Clonventionalllnfrastructure

Page 1 of

11/03/2017
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Form WWB6AL - List of Lessors

Wells-Meckley 1402

Lease District-Tax Map-
Lease Number Lessor Lessee Lessor Address Recording P Royalty
Parcel Number
info
1901 Tyler Highway Book 392
LSE250WEL17 Velma Luella Wells Triad Hunter, LLC 4-13-6 17%
Sistersville WV 26175 Page 459
David L. Johnson & Shirley 1749 Tyler Hwy Book 397
LSE250J0H11 Triad Hunter, LLC 4-13-9.2 15%
L. Johnson Sistersville, WV 26175 Page 151 0
Denver R. Starcher, Il and 85 Hickman Road Book 383
LSE250STA12 ! Triad Hunter, LLC 4-13-9.4 14%
Deborah Lee Starcher Sistersville WV 26175 Page 55
249 Pleasant Ridge Book 391
LSE250MER10 William H. Meredith Triad Hunter, LLC Road Sistersville, WV Page 454 4-13-15 16.5%
26175 g
250 Pleasant Ridge Book 391
LSE250MERS James Robert Meredith Triad Hunter, LLC Road Sistersville, WV Page 489 4-13-15 16.5%
26175 &
249 Pleasant Ridge Book 391
LSE250MER10 William H. Meredith Triad Hunter, LLC Road Sistersville, WV Page 454 4-13-16 16.5%
26175 -
98 Dee Street Book 391
LSE250BRI1 Ronald E. Brightwell Triad Hunter, LLC Waverly, WV 26184- Page 486 4-13-19 16.5%

9700
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Form WWG6A1 - List of Lessors

Wells-Meckley 1402

LSE250REE2

Bryon T. Cline & Janet L. . 461 Gold Ring Road Book 524
LSE250CLI1 . Triad Hunter, LLC ) ) 2-9-32 20%
Cline Sistersville WV 26175 Page 93
JAMES W. & HELEN M.
THOMAS
) 230 N. Blake Road Book 380
LSE250THO26 THOMAS TWINS Triad Hunter, LLC 2-9-32 12.5%
Norfolk, VA 23505 Page 122
ENTERPRISES
HELEN M. THOMAS
RUTH B. THOMAS ESTATE 1300 Bower Hill Road
LSE250THO25 THOMAS TOWNSHEND , , * | Book 380
i BB Triad Hunter, LLC Apt. A245 Pittsburgh, —— 2-9-32 12.5%
LSE2502001 ; PA 15243-1394 e
W. LLC
2051 PLEASANT RIDGE
Donald E. Reed and Nancy . Book 392
LSE250REE4 Triad Hunter, LLC RD, SISTERSVILLE , 2-9-33 14%
L. Reed Page 459
WV 26175
1210 Partridge Drive
Robert L. Reed and . . g‘ I Book 383
LSE250REE3 . Triad Hunter, LLC New Martinsville, WV 2-9-63 14%
Patricia Reed Page 52
26155-2822
722 Pleasant Ridge
i : . . Book 383
Mildred A. Reed Triad Hunter, LLC Road Sistersville, WV 2-14-3 14%
26175 Page 100
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Form WW6AL - List of Lessors
Wells-Meckley 1402

Joseph E. Wisard and

1525 Township Rd.

LSE250WIS1 fern 1 Wisard T—
BESERS: LSS Triad Hunter, LLC 414, Dundee, Ohio, G e B 2-14-4 12.5%
LSE250AMP2 .
AMP FUND Iil, LP 44624-9201
LSE250PRI2 Lawrence O. Price 1083 Park Ave. Book 377
Triad Hunter, LLC Meadville, PA 16335- i 2-14-4 12.5%
LSE250AMP1 AMP FUND lII, LP 3105 PogeAas
LSE250POS1 Roger S. Post _ 2517 Woodland Rd. | Book 383
Triad Hunter, LLC ] 2-14-4 12.5%
LSE250AMP3 AMP FUND IIl, LP Abington, PA 19001 Page 250
LSE250P0S2 William W. Post 2180 Veterans Hgwy Book 383
Triad Hunter, LLC | Apt 504, Levittown, Pa 2-14-4 12.5%
LSE250AMP4 AMP FUND I, LP 19056 Pagei2ai
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BLUE RIDGE

MOUNT4 RESOURECES
July 13, 2017

WVDEP

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Wells Meckley
To whom it may concern,

This letter serves you and the Office of Oil and Gas that Triad Hunter, LLC has the
minerals leased for the development of the Marcellus Shale on the Wells-Meckley acreage
located in the Lincoln District, Tyler County. Wells Meckley will have portions of the horizontal
laterals crossing State Route 18 and County Road 18/4. Triad Hunter, LLC also has the mineral
rights and the rights to extract all minerals under this Subject State Route 18 and County Road
18/4.

Should you have any questions please call me at my office 740-868-1324.

Sincerely,

77
Mike Horan
Manager Operations Conventional/Infrastructure

909 Lake Carolyn Pkwy + Suite 600 + Irving, TX 77039
Office (469) 444-1647 + Fax (469) 444-1649

WYDEP 006G JUL 28 2017 11/03/2017
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(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 07/13/2017 API No. 47- 95 - 02152 )

Operator’s Well No. 1402
Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: Waest Virginia UTM NAD §3 Easting: 506638.5
County: Tyler Northing:  4376177.9
District: Lincaln Public Road Access: State Route 18
Quadrangle:  Paden City Generally used farm name:  Wells Meckley

Watershed:  Pursley Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
L] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [B] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [l RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED
(=] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [[] RECEIVED
[] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or [B] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [l RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or
L] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)
(=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION [ RECEIVED

O

[=] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED

[®] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION [] RECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class I Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

WypEP 006G JUL 28 2017
11/03/2017



WW-6AC
(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Mike Horan

Gs-0al\sa

, have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

6A. T certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A. I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:
By:

Its:

Telephone:

Triad Hunter, LLC ;) ] Z/ ;/M_, Address: 125 Putnam Street

Mike Horan i/ Marietta, OH 45750
Manager - Operations Conventional/Infrastructure Facsimile: 740-374-5270
740-868-1324 Email: mhoran@brmresources.com

AT N

£ Koty sear

Su

\ g b 55 iiary wliv

)

3 5 . .?"’/; T Wl L
ribed and sworn before me this /‘ day of J "'{’[“-'l/ LO| /

q /

y | /vy
£ A . | /
Iel_A N / l_mfwl {

I‘?r-":‘ )

5

NITre Ae €
Oil and (}si-llﬂvzrﬁ/ Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvotiicer@ wv.pov,

ST 551011 Eapires E—z:}%y Commission Expires

-G -2090

wail) ,f"-\.

Notary Public

WyDEP 00C

JUL

28 2017

11/03/2017



WW-6A APINO.47-9  -o2152 [)
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 1402
Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 713117 Date Permit Application Filed:
Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY ] CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

0 PERSONAL REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [] WSSP Notice HE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s)/ 1 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Velma Luella Wells Name:
Address: 1801 Tyler Highway Address:
Sistersville, WV 26175 /
Name: Gerald & Rebecca Meckiey /' 00 COAL OPERATOR
Address: 1701 Tyler Highway Name:
Sistersville, WV 26175 Address:
O SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVE} OR(s)
Name: Velma Luella Wells
Name: Address: 1901 Tyler Highway
Address: Sistersville, WV 26175
O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

WYDEP 006 JUL 28 2017
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Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: Wells Meckley
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

06 JuL 28 2017
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifieen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2). (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-

Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been

submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g). any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by: _
Well Operator: Triad Hunter, LLC SN Address: 125 Putnam Street
Telephone: _740-868-1324 Marietta, OH 45750

Email: mhoran@brmresources.com Facsimile: 740-374-5270

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal mforrnatmn It you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Cineanvacy Officer at d seyoflficer@wy.goy

(e RIAL S
: ' ] $ubscxibeél.and sworn before me this;_\'day of Suly 2017
LiL‘M 1,' sl TN 4L | A o Notary Public
My Commission Expires B G- 202D

WYDEP 006 JuL 28 2017
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WW-6A: Additional Water Purveyors

Keith F. & Esther Freeland
2102 Tyler Highway
Sistersville, WV 26175

David L. & Shirley L. Johnson
1749 Tyler Highway
Sistersville, WV 26175

Gerald W. & Rebecca L. Meckley /
1701 Tyler Highway

Sistersville, WV 26175

Raymond Keith & Rebecca Ann Barth /

s\"'1910 Tyler Highway
Sistersville, WV 26175

WDEP 00G JUL 28 2017
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. 1402
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 7/132017 Date of Planned Entry: 7202017

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

] PERSONAL (=] REGISTERED [ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

=] SURFACE OWNER( ] coaL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Velma Luella Wells Name:

Address: 1901 Tyler Highway Address:

Sistersville, WV 26175 |

Name: Gerald & Rebecca Meckley \J

Address; 1701 Tyler Highway [J MINERAL OWNER(s)
Sistersville, WV 26175 Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*please attach additional forms 1f necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 5066385
County: Tyler Public Road Access: 4376177.9
District: Lincoln Watershed: Pursley Creek
Quadrangle:  Paden City Generally used farm name: Wells Meckley

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be

obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Triad Hunter, LLG Address: 125 Putnam Street
Telephone: 740-760-0558 Marietla, OH 45750
Email: wharless@brmresources.com Facsimile:  740-374-5270

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

WWDEP 00G JUL 28 2017 11/03/2017
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 1402
(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/13/2017 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[m] CERTIFIED MAIL ] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Velma Luella Wells \,J ored Name: Gerald & Rebecca Meckley /
Address: 1901 Tyler Highway Address: 1701 Tyler Highway /
Sistersville, WV 26175 Sistersville, WV 26175

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Eastine: 506638.5
UTMNADS83 2

County: Tyler Northing: 43761779

District: Lincoln Public Road Access: State Route 18

Quadrangle:  Paden City Generally used farm name:  wells Meckley

Watershed:  Persley Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-

gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  Triad Hunter, LLC Address: 125 Putnam Street
Telephone: 740-374-2940 Marietta, OH 45750
Email: wharless@triadhunter.com Facsimile: 740-374-5270

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

WYDEP 006 JUL 28 2017
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), scction ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the crosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 1598704

County: Tyler iR & Northing: 380263

District: Lincoln Public Road Access: SR18

Quadrangle: Paden Ciy Generally used farm name: ~ Welis Meciey

Watershed:  Pursley Creek

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applics FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
[E SURFACE OWNER Signature: 40i 0 45 £ dpndlls
* A / ) | 3 y,

[E SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) pane Name: Lo cang fisello Nerls
[0 SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits) '

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:

By:
[0 COAL OPERATOR Its:

00 WATER PURVEYOR S
O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Dat¢:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

WUDEP 006 JUL 28 2017 11/03/2017
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five - Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 « (304) §58-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

March 10, 2014

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of O1il and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Wells/Meckley Unit Well Site 4101502 | 57’

Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has issued Permit # 06 -2013-0563 previously to Triad
Hunter, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off of WV 18 in Tyler County

Route.

The operator has signed an OIL AND GAS DISTRICT WIDE ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT for District 6 and provided the required Bond. This operator is
currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012,

Very Truly Yours,

oy KU

Gary K. Clayton
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Oil & Gas Coordinator

Cc:  Sam Miracle
Triad Hunter, LLC
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

11/03/2017
WYDEP 006 JuL 28 2017



CAS Numbers for frac additives:

1.

Friction reducers, (PSC) AS-9810

a.
Scale inhibitor, (PSC) AS-9220
a.
Flowback surfactant + iron stabilizer, (PSC) AS-9899
a.
b.
c.
d.

Acrylamide,
Organic phosphate,

Ethoxylated alcohol,
Stannous chloride,
Sulfamic acid,
Monoethylamine

CAS #26100-47-0

CAS #11024-99-2

CAS #65439-46-3
CAS #7772-99-8
CAS #5329-14-6,
CAS #141-43-5

34-40%

10-25%

10-15%
5-10%
5-8%
2-6%

Microbiocide, One AquaSource MB-7530 (see attached MSDS, page 1)

q5- 015D

11/03/2017
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mLmEs TRIAD HUNTER, LLC m
EXISTING /PROPOSED UTILATES NOT SHOWN IN ENTIRETY  CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE -
S I S R e ST I e WELLS MECKLEY LOCATION AS—BUILT - o i
" TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA A MM
-
1. BHG SURVEMING TOPOCRAPHIC SURVEY (2014) INDEX OF DRAWINGS m m
DRAWING DESCRIPTION REVISION w
SooEE !
THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORX GENERALLY INCLUDES DIFICTING THE EXISTING . s
ONOITONS OF THE PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED WELLS-MECKLEY LOCATION. THIS I
INCLUDES CONSTRUCTING, SEDMENT AND EROSION CONTROL. AS -BULT/SEDMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN (1 OF 2) = o g T m
BORY SULL OE AS REQURED 0 FLLLY UCLT 1 STINT OF T4 PAOECT L AR T/SEOMENT & CRORON CONTACGE PLSL (1 OF 1) [ L =
WiTH THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS (INCLUDING €21 Jaccess Ros PROALES 1 Mm
§u i = o
CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSELE FOR AL LABOR, WATERIALS, TAXES, ETC. : - wie
ASSOCATED WITH THE RESPECTVE wORK AS SPECFIED N THE PROUECT DOCUWENTS. A_COSPRNNG SPECINCATIONS . Sz
1. THE GOVERMNG SPECTICATIONS FOR THE PROUECT ARE ThE WEST VIRGIMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVRONMENTAL . me
API# 9502151 PROTECTION (WYOEP) OFFICE OF OL AND GAS (00G) TTLE 35 SERES 4, WYOLP CROSION AND SEDMENT CONTROL 2’ HE
MANUAL OF THE 0CG, THE WYDEP CONSTRUCTION STCAWNATER WNUAL, ANO THE WEST VIRGINA OEPARTMENT OF § e -
API# 9502152 TRANSPORTATION, GIVISION OF MIGMWAYS, STANDARD SPECFICATIONS AGADS AND BAIDGES, ADOPTED SANUARY 1. 2010, EIE]
AS AMENDED @Y THE WEST VIRGINIA ONVISION OF HIGHWAYS SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS, ISSUED JANUARY 1, 2012 mm.m.
AP 9502153 (FROM HERE ON REFERRED TO AS WYDOH).
2 AL WORK SHALL CONFORM T0 THE APPLICABLE REQUREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITES HAVING JURISDICTION
API# 9502154 INCLUDING ALL APPUCABLE CODES, SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS. AND GUIDELINES ADOPTED BY SUCH AUTHOARES.
- 3 3 SCRCOMICES SETWEDN THE PLIS MO VARUS COES, STANOMAOS, SPECICATONS, £TC. SHALL BE BROUGHT 10 N
API# 9502155 ¢ T PAOUECT DRAWNGS SHALL SUPPLEVENT MM AUEND TNE GOVERNNG SPECICATIONS/OTHER REFERENCED
\W_ _& cm_HNNN& SPECIFICATIONS AND SMALL RULE IN CASE OF CONFUCT IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIGIUTY TO EITMER é
ACOURE ROTERENCE SHECFICATIONS O CONTACT THE ENGHEER CONCTMNG HOW 10, KEQURE SUoH
SPECIFICATONS SCALE: WIS, ElE
_UNGERGROUND UTIUTES, o oEman m m
T WG s TUAL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCK. PERMITS ASSOCWTED WM THE PROJECT SHALL BE OBTANED BY THE CUENT.
,ﬂa bl ﬁvsm 2 PROPER PEAMT DOCUMENTATION SMALL BE KEFT ON SITE AT AL TIES AND ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN x . FERY D, E
2 You Ol ACCORDANCE WTH THE RESPECTIVE PERMTS. ALL PERMIT CONOMONS SHALL BE PROPERLY COMPLETED (EG. DO S
o Tou FREE: B00-245-4848 brri g iyl n e >§:Hnnn.nﬂﬂﬁuhﬁﬁq«u.£ﬂﬁ. PR STREA SoALL D€ SEEDED AND ARCHED g
3 AL PERWNTS SMALL BE OBTANED PAIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK L m . Aaar AL x m
wss unury WTHiN 7 DATS OF REAGONG FRAL GRADE  CTWER SUGH AREAS SWALL B€ SIEDEC ANO MULCKED WITMN 2 B
s wal i DAYS OF REACISNG FINAL GRADE.  GARAOE. TESTING Wil NOT 8f REOUIRED ON THESE ITEWS PURCHMASED mm
@ gg— FROM A REPUTABLE DEALER  ALL DAMAGES TO PREVIOUSLY SEEDED AREAS SMALL BE REPARED.
& L IBEE BnwOve
e TALL TREES NOTED TO SE RDMOVED SHALL BECOME ThE PROPERTY OF THE CONTAACTOR AND SHALL BE
PROPERLY DSPOSED OFF-STL TREES SHALL BE SUBSTANRALLY REMOVID W THDR ENTAETY &
ot ACCORDANCE WTH ITEM 3010G1~D00 ANQ STRUCTURALLY BACKPILLED WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL
£ 2 STUMPS SYALL BE DTHER GAOUND AND CHIPED OR REMOVED FROM THE SITE
Fon___} _EsATHWORK ~ls m
FOC/F/ ALL TOPSOL SMALL BE REMOVED FROM THE AREA WITHM THE CONSTRUCTION LAITS.
u 2. SO DESGNATED AS UNSUITABLE (EG. TOPSOL) SHALL BY NO MEANS BE USED AS FILL MATERWL AL
- ke RESERVNG THE OPTION TO PERFORM DUTIES SMIAR OR DFFERENT TO MMOSE ASCRBED 10 THE DVISION', EARTHWORK SHALL B ' DIRECT ACCORDANCE WiTH CSHA REQUIREUENTS. TEMPORARY SHORING, TRENCH
BOXES, SUMP PUWPS, BORING/JACKING, UNDERFINNING, MIEBACKS, £TC. SMALL BE DESIGNED ANG USED
Gna—Joroune SYMBOL LEGEND SEmi s OUAING CONSTRUCTION. AS REQUIRED.
17BENCH MARK LOCATIONS SHALL BE HELD/PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT, IN THE EVENT 3. ML MATERWL SMALL BE FREE OF ROGTS, STUMPS, WOGD, RUBBISH, STONES CREATER THAN 8 INCHES,
BENCH MARK 1S DISTURBED, THE BENCH MARK SHALL BE RELOCATED OR REESTABLISHED AS DIRECTED BY _.rn FROZEN OR OBJECTIONABLE MATERIALS. MATERIALS USED IN THE OUTER SHELL OF THE EMBANKMENT MUST
() cooen NoTE ENGNEER. AVE THE CAPADIITY T0 SUPPORT VEGETATION OF THE BUALITY RECURED 10, PREVENT EROSION CF THE
/N REVSON TRUNGLE £ AERINCATIONS 4. AREAS ON WHCH THE PILL 1S TO BE PLACED SHALL BE SCARFIED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FLL ANY SOFT -
TUAL DMENSONS AND SITE CONOITIONS SHALL BE VERIRED IN THE FIELD PROR 0 CONSTRUCTION, INMEDTELY SPOTS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY REMOVED AMD REPLICED WiTH PAOPERLY COMPACTED FLL. FILL MATERWL
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREFANCIES. SHALL BC PLACED IN CONTINUOUS LIFTS (THICKNESS SPECIFIED BELON) GVER THE ENTIRE LENGT OF ALL
SECTION FJEE [+/=7% MOISTURE CONTENT & 93% COMPACTION). =l
17 THE TOTATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWNCS CONCERMING [YPE AN LOCATON OF EXSTG UTUTIES 1 warT B el MR MR o AACEy 1 ERRIVILD TATE AT APAS M0 FF 0. 1 - m..mf
CUARAN accu INCLUSNVE. U WTHM THE WORK AREA SMALL BE FIELD CHED TO ENSURE PROPER PLICENEN TERA 3
fLEvATION VERFIED. EXTREME CARE SWALL BE TAKEN TO AVOD DAMAGE 10 DXSTNG UTLTIES INCLUOWG, BUT NOT LMITED 10, 5 fhy Trockirsere i s o b et B oo " Ly D SIYEz
VENVED, TRDAL DS BuLL BE TAGN T 00 0) 7. UFT TWICKNESSES SHALL B€ PLACED ACCORDING TO WYDOW 207.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RECORD MATLRIAL SlaE
s TYPE AND THE UFT THICKNESS FOR ALL TYPES OF EMBANMINT. B PLACLS INACCLSSBLE 10 A ROLLER =3 an
G_CLEARNG AND CRUBRING s&&&&gggégoﬂﬁmgﬁ#ﬁegﬁﬁn m “A -
oetan 1T THE AREA MININ TWE CONSTRUCTION LAATS SHALL BE CLEARED OF ALL TREES, BRUSH. LOGS. FENCES. RUBISH, ETC FLACED & B0 (180, WM} COMPACTED LIVERR. ‘LAGFEFRALY COLPACTED Wb AMPACHED Tiduhty H] m
@ AL TREES SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE TOT OF ANY EMBAMKMENT 71 RANDOM MATERUL (SORL. GRANULAR WATERWL AND SOFT SHALE): RANDOM MATERAL AS DEFWNED B mm.r
WWO0H 716 SHALL BF PLACED OF ENBANKNENTS I SUCCESSVE LATERS WCT 10 EXCEED 6 MNCHES (150 29 g
* P01 EUEVATION . DOAMAGE Ul) N THICKNESS AFTER COUPACTION. W =
1. WORKING STORM DAANAGE STSTEMS THROUGHOUT THE WORK ARCAS SHALL BE MANTANED AT ALL TIVES DURNG 72 SHALE. THIS MATERWL S DEFINED IN THE APPUCABLE PROVISIONS OF WVDOH T18. WHEN SUTASLE MB n
@ wwou CONSTRUCTION. THE WORKING SYSTEM MAY CONSST OF THE EXCSTNG STORM ORANAGE SYSTEM, THE PROPOSED RANDOU MATERUAL 1S 10 BE MIXED WITH HARD SWALE. TW'S MIXTURE SHALL B PLACED IN THE Ela g
TR Denmace STSTEu OA A COMBNATION TLEREGF  T4E STE BALL Bt CRADED. 10 DAAM AND SF WARTANED EVBANKMENT # UFT THOKNESSES PRESCRIEED. MIXTURES WHCH CONTAN 88 PERCENT OR MORE OF H
O o msw FREE_OF PCNDING AT ALL TIMES TEWPCRARY DRANS, SUMPS, PORTABLE PUMPING EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE SUTABLE RANDOM MATERUL SHALL BE PLACED I LFTS NGT 0 EXCEED 8 INCHES (150 M) W AE
- oo ; :Eﬁm“n«“fd“ﬁn“ﬁ“!lﬂm SHALL Hbu-—‘u)a ﬁmﬂ-ﬁbﬁtﬁm HIO“JM'W AND NOT ALTER EXSTING DRANAGE THICKNESS AFTER COWPACTION. WIXTURES wiiCM CONTAN 33 TO €3 PERCINT (BY VISUAL INSPECTION) D m m
HYDRAN conicn HEICHBORNG AND DOWN! PROPER OF SUITABLE RANGOM MATERUL SWALL BE PLACED W LFTS MOT T 12w
¥ 2. ALL PWPES TO REMAN SHALL BE COMNECTED TO ?n DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR HAVE an IVE DUTLET. ALL DRANAGE uoi»ni.ﬂ.n? MIXTURES WHMICH noﬁkzﬂ_a: ZERO TO 35 vc.nwman.s%.‘ﬁumcl %.ﬁuﬂnﬂﬂmﬁh =
L GUY WRE OUTLET STRUCTURES SHALL BE FIELD ADWSTED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH THE EXSNING GROUND AS DIRECTED 8Y THE RANOOM MATERWL SMALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 24 IN. (BOO MM), THE UFT THICKNESS
X SRR EIGREER | AL ERSTNG GAANACE TAGLTES SUALL 6 FELD VERPED SHALL BE AS THIN AS THE EXCAVATED WATERAL Wil PERMIT
" @ it i, i ; w 718, €3 I e eu T v ERS
u & uTuTy poLe ; CONTR o
———— € ——— CONSTRUCTION LIITS (CUT) >vtzo<mc A b !
———— F ———— CONSTRUCTION LTS (LL) O TELEPHONE POL - 3
- CONSTRUCTION/CONTROL JOINT G POWER POLE
o e <<<_Um_u 006G s
> > CHAIN UNK FENCE \nz - CAS/WATER VALVE
T e AH 33002015 i s i
— — v,
afa— o © s umn o S
il X v 3 WATION 15 S &
AUTHORITY CONTACTS B U HeoHo DISTURBANCE. _AREAS TWAT ARL TO REMAMN DORMANT FOR MORL TWAN | YEAR SWALL DE STASUZED WTH WASTED PROR 10 WEETWG THE PLAN CUANTTTES, TME CONTRACTOR SwaLl BC AESPONSILE. AND BEAR m? T
WOLP (304-976-0498) B UTUTY PLOESIAL PERMANENT SEEDING ANO MULCHING WTHIN 7 DAYS OF THE MOST RECINT DiSTURBANCE. MEASURES SHALL BE THE EXPENSE, FOR REPUACNG THE MATERWL WASTED UP TO THE PLAN CUANTITY. ROCK LFTS ™ B v .i y
WOEP OFFICE OF On. & GAS (304-526-0459) MANTANED /REPLACED AS REQUWED. [uBANMENT SHALL BE PLACED W APPROXMATILY LEVEL LAYERS OF UWFORM THICKNESS. THE SIZE OF - “
- & TREE (DECTD. ngggwysng—sagasgﬂglk;ﬂugiaé THE ROCK LIFTS SHALL NCT EXCEFD 36 INCHES (900 MM). THE ROCK SHALL NOT BE GREATER IN ANT - S
WVONR (304 -538-3223) EVERGRED) FOR OVER 14 OAYS DMENSION TMAN 38 ™OMES (900 MM). WHEN ROCK 1S USED AS A LWNG FOR DRANAGE CHANNELS, iT -, o
ARMY CORPS OF ENGNEERS (304-399-5183) 4. SUBLIZED DUTLETS M0 WERS. SMALL CONSIST OF GEQTEXTLE FABRC A0 RFAAP. RPRAP SHOLLD CONSIST OF AL BE PUCED T0 N DeCOESS CALED FOR ON TVE PUAS G CROSS SECTONS. T OMENECNS Y
BUSH . i, !
WVDEP OFFICE OF DL & GAS TYLER COUNTY INSPECTOR (304-380-7409) (&) WELL-CRAGED STONE 2 INCHES TO 8 MNCHES IN DIAETER b e M R B i U Sy AR e B e
e Rou pEa (3ET) 3 D ATEA UNOER THE EMBANKUENT SHOULD B CLEARED, GRUGBED, AND STRFPED OF ANV VEGITATON MG ROCT I CERTPED TESTmC MGy AL VRS AL SUSCU0CS it S0y S CONPACTED 7O AT LEAST 5% OF P
. THE WATERAL'S MAXIMUM DRY OENSTY (OBTAMED IN ACCORGANCE WITW ASTM STANGARD METHCO 0-858), :
§ i T ©. CONSTRUCTION CPERATONS SHOULD BE CARRED OUT IN SUCH A MAWNER THAT EROSION AN WATER POLLUTION W TR, S0 WE ELRE, i CoTERE s F R, T s ,
7. SEDMENT TRAPS SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL THE CONTRIBUNNG DISTURGED AEA HAS BEEN STABAIZED. SUOTICHMOAL COREEH SHL L3 SETTARON THE LAY OF AMOTICHIL DTMURH., AL SUCRIDES | || Dt By TR
L] RON PiN/REBAR (FOUND) B MATERAL REMOVED FROM THE EXCAVATED SECTION OF TWE SEDMENT TRAP SHOULD BE PLACED IN AN AREA AND AGGREGATE, ETC. INSUITABLE MATERY FouND ORAWING SUBGRADE TIONA
BICRED N A LANMER THAT WAL NOF CREATE AN EROSION, PROELIM, EXCAVANON SHALL BE REQUAED UNTRL SUTISLE. BASES. ARE. ENCOUNTERED, - ACOITONAL Excaianons ape | oo B: TRH
@ STONE (FOUND) L3 ﬁhﬂlﬂl’mﬂ! TRAPS AND BASNS SHOULD BE REMOVED BEFORT THE TRAP'S WET STORAGE VOLUME 1S RIDUCED hﬂ BE I’ﬁ‘«vﬁkﬁd !mh’_ﬁwc. ﬁai%aﬂcﬂ!nﬁﬂndooﬁoﬂgwsnhnﬂ‘ !—W % AGGREGATE BASE Checked By MAW
ERAL. AGGAE SHALL U 1= AN PUACE] A SUBGRADE PROPERLY 1
& SOLTFouN0) T0:TRIDE SIDNE UKD SE DU CHenkEn T m..zm:»nn I T PLImAION FERFORMANCE. B MANTARED. STEWE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WM WVDOH 307. ALTERWATE METHODS WUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGNEER. ST
s W e (s 1. SEDMENT TIPS MO BASNS SHALL BE WSPECTED AT A WINDAM ONCE EVERY SEVEN CALENDAR Dars ano it % 10 67 €F T Simamxas.ﬁ_uwom.».ﬁgﬁgé L ShESTHATOH.HAS NOL BEEN_CONDUETED | Seale: A -
& oniaR 34l e o s it GRONER Tk .3 WEHES OF AN PR 54 FoUN PERRD, CONBUCTED PRIOR 10 COMSTRICTION 17 N0 SUBSURACE INVESTIGAON WL BE CONDUCTED, PIKERMG | Plos Daner 030118
MANCE RSSOCATES SHALL ASSUME SOL PROPERNIES/CHARACTERISTICS. FAOM TME USDA NACS, THE 2003 ENON OF
Tﬁmﬁmﬁ.ﬁuﬁ. CONTROL FEATURES SHALL BE OPERATED AMD MAINTAINED N AN ACCEPTABLE CONDITION. THE INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE. AND CUENT PROVIDED INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM TEST PITS/VISUAL Rieidins 3
2. WHEN ANY EROSION OR SEDIMENT CONTROL FEATURE HAS REACHED HALF I15 INSPECTION (If APPLICABLE)
CAPACITY, THE DEICE SHALL BE CLEANED OUT AND RESTORED 10 ITS ORIGNAL COMDINON 10, SHEEPS FOOT OR TRACKED EOUPHENT SHALL BE USED FOR COMESVE MATERUL COMPACTION AMD A Tt
3 A SPAL PREVENTION, CONTROL, ANO COUNTERMEASURES (SPCC) PLAN THAT ITEMIZES SPECKIC NEASURES THAT WL VIGAATORY DRUM FOR GRANUAL COMPACTION. REGARDLESS, A POSITVE DRANNG SURFACE SHALL BE rwing Nurmber:
BE WPLEMENTED TO PREVENT AND CLEAN UP GHEMICAL AND PETROLEUM PRODUCT SPILLS TMAT WAY OCCUR DURING PREPARED OVER AU EXPOSED EARTH FOR SMOOTH ROLLED, SEMI-WIPERVOUS WEATHER PROTECTION DURNG
A1 "PHATES OF PROJECT CONSTRUGTION SHALL BE PAEPARED. FUEL STORAGE AND REFELNG ACTWIES. OFF—WORK TS TO.1

COUPMENT MANTENANCE ACTIVITIES, AMD EQUIPMENT WASHING SHALL BE WEPT AT LEAST 500 FEET AWAT FROM
ANY PEREMNIAL OA WTERMITTENT WATERCOURSE OR WETLAND

Electronic varsjon of these plans may be viewed at: Q:\OIL GAS\SAY FILES\REVIEWS\
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BOTES:

1. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS 5 T0 DEPCT THE DXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE PRIVIOUSLY PERMITILD
WELLS-MECKLEY 1401, 1402, 1403, 1404, & 1405 DRILL SITE. THE SITE HAS BEEN STARILZED (GRASS GROWING
AND tsrmsu':‘?g SINCE THE DRIGINAL CONSTRUCTION ms COMPLETED. NO FUTURE DISTURBANCE OF THE SAT 1S

DRILLNG OF A PROPOSED UTICA WELL. ONLY MAMNTENANCE OF EXISTNG SEDIMENT AND ERDSION
CONTROLS WILL BE REDURED.

2. DRAWING T0.) SMALL BE REFERENCED FOR ADDITONAL NOTES.
SUMMARY:

31, Tuw. SITE AREA = l?za ACRES

314, PRODUCTION P CESS ROAD = 0.54 ACRES
32. DISTURBED ARTA = 1691 ACRES

& sn(/un SITE STORM WATER SHALL BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM THE DRILL PAD VIA SWALES (NOT ALL SHOWH)
AL DIS] AREAS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEEDED AN WACHED K [HsuH( VEGETATVE STABILIZA
3 AL ST m EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTRDL, ETC. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WVDEP EROSION AND

?MM{N mbmmm HAMJAL OF THE OFFICE OF OL AND CAS IN ADDITION TO THE WVDEP CONSTRUCTION
TORMWATER MANUAL.
7. %WY ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FINISHED SURFACES. PIPE ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN ITALICS REPRESENT PWPE

8. ALL CONTOURS REPRESEMT FINSHED SURTACES (E.G. CONTOURS AT PAD AND Dm-l: LOCATIONS REPRESENT TOP OF

ST CON o
9. ALL SEDMENT ANO EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN DIRECT ACCC THE WVDOH STANDARD
SPECKICATIONS, THE WVDOH SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MANUAL, THE le.[cl I)DEIMINIS AN
AUTHORITIES. HAVING JURISCICTION REQUIREMENTS.
10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING POSITVE DRAMAGE (MO STANDING WATER) IS ATTANID
THROUGHOUT AND LPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
11. DRAWINGS T0.Y AND C1.) SHALL BE REFERENCED FOR ADDITOMAL NOTES.

BECLAMATION NOTFS.

1 EFFORTS SHALL REFER TO AND COCRDMATE WITH DRAWINGS ASSOCIATED N THE
R ST CONSTRUCTION SET FOR THE WELLS-| u[:xll‘f m!.m ISSUED FOR Bi0 DATED
05/27/14 (OWC. C1.6: RECLAMATION PLAN). THE INTENT OF C1.E OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DATED 05/27/14 15 10 SHOW ARTAS WHICH Wil BE

RE ONCE THE SITE CONSIDERED COMPLETE. THE CRILL
" PAD AGGRECATE AREA Will REMAIN THE SAME. AN OPENING IN THE CMMMEMB[RM“LB[
QUATE DRANAGE OF THE SITE.

PROVIDED AND THE SUMP ~GRADED 10 ENSURE
SUMP LINE AND OUTLET PWPE wilL BF

2. AL ARFAS OUTSIOE OF RECLAMATION DISTURBANCE LMITS AS SHOWN m THe QRGmL STE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THE WELLS~MECKLEY LOCATON SHALL BE DISTURBED OA
RECLAMED.

3 oMLY AFTER THE DRANAGE AREAS

YAt BEDN STARRLIZED. FROM WiTwL. CONATI

4. ALL RECLAMAI mnmsmxﬁmwumsmmamntmmkm
ERDSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD WMANUAL.

5. SEQUENCE OF WORK.

51 v\:;gv EXISTING SUPER SILT FENCE 1S FUNCTONSG PROPERTY. MODIFY/REPAR AS

52 ROMVE SUMP DUTLET PIPE AND SR UNER. OF PROPERTY.

53 RE-GRADE RECLAMATION AREA AS SHOWN. (m»mkx L B PERTORMED IN

S
6. DRAWNGS T0.1 AND C1.1 SHALL BE ntrmuctu FOR ADDIOMAL WOTES.

(conn NoTEs:

i o HOIE:
:[ \ THE WELLS THAT ARE EXISTING HAVE PREVIOUSLY BEEN DRILLED.

POSED. COUBUSTORS
LAT: 39535574091

LON: -80.322297477

EXTINTS OF PAD
BERM (TP}

WELL
LA 39.53528342
LON: —80.92265132 .

A0

HENHEE %" Drawing Description e
SRR ER b —
Flrlz]slE E - TRIADHUNTER, LLE. 7 ISSUED FOR PERMIT hAw] ovzvis |
8 =4 Bl 2 COUNTY, WV 3 2
1512 ] ; § WY i TSSUED FOR PERMIT poasormais| = LZO]_?
HEHNHE WELLS-MECKLEY LOCATION AS-BUILT 5 R R ERinT o i ts » Engi
4 AS-BUILT/SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL FLAN (1 OF 2) Rev. Desciiption F”? Do | e R W
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DWG. 1.2

NOIES:

1. DRAWNGS TO.1 AND C1.1 SHALL BE REFERENCED FOR ADDMIONAL NOTES

CODED KOTES:

500 dIaAM
QIAONUAIY

S107/0¢/E

e
- 7
..... o ;
AS=BUILT/SEDIMENT &
£ EROSION ‘CONTROL PLAN
m o
g é’ E i E g’ ¥ % ; Drawing Description —
|5 HE 3 HE TRIAD HUNTER, LLC. _
:; el=|al® a - g E TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 4
AR RN EE WELLS-MECKLEY LOCATION AS-BUILT & S FeR T | Architects « Engi
i e B AS-BUTLT/SEDIMENT & FROSION CONTROL PLAN (2 OF 2) Rev. Descsiption W) e | e ama Pl oh steans
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